 © 2024 ORTEL Corporation   |   REV 2024.01
DATASHEET  |  JANUARY 2024 SATCOM
Information contained herein is deemed reliable and accurate as of the issue date. ORTEL reserves the right to change the design or specification at any time without notice.
ORTEL is a registered trademark of ORTEL Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
 Optiva OTS-2 Ka-Band
RF Fiber Optic Links
sales@ortel.com  |  www.ortel.com
Applications

RF Fiber Optic Links
© 2024 ORTEL Corporation   |   REV 2024.01 sales@ortel.com  |  www.ortel.com
Ordering Information: Transmitter
Transmitter
OTS-2T / K5-VVVV-WW-10-XX-12-YY-Z
When ordering replace “VVVV” with one of the Ka-Band Frequency Options
When ordering replace “WW” with one of the ITU Channel Options
When ordering replace “XX” with one of the Optical Connector Options
When ordering replace “YY” with one of the Variable Gain RF Amplifier Options
When ordering replace “Z” with one of the Enclosure Options
Ka-Band Frequency
Options (GHz)
“VVVV”
ITU Channel Options
(THz / nm)
“WW”
Optical
Connector
Options
“XX”
Variable Gain
RF Amplifier
Options (dB)
“YY”
Enclosure Options
“Z”
1821 = 18.300 – 21.200 GHz
Downlink
2831 = 28.350 – 31.000 GHz
Uplink
Standard:
00 = non-ITU: 1520-1580 nm
Optional:
22 = 192.2 THz/1559.79 nm
23 = 192.3 THz/1558.98 nm
24 = 192.4 THz/1558.17 nm
25 = 192.5 THz/1557.36 nm
26 = 192.6 THz/1556.56 nm
27 = 192.7 THz/1555.75 nm
28 = 192.8 THz/1554.94 nm
29 = 192.9 THz/1554.13 nm
30 = 193 THz/1553.33 nm
31 = 193.1 THz/1552.52 nm
32 = 193.2 THz/1551.72 nm
33 = 193.3 THz/1550.92 nm
34 = 193.4 THz/1550.12 nm
35 = 193.5 THz/1549.32 nm
36 = 193.6 THz/1548.51 nm
37 = 193.7 THz/1547.72 nm
SA = SC / APC
FA = FC / APC
EA = E2000 / APC
15 = 15 dB
35 = 35 dB
1 = Optiva Indoor Rack-
Mount Installation
2 = Optiva Outdoor
MiniHub Installation
Ordering Information: Receiver
Receiver
OTS-2R / K5-WWWW-10-WW-00-2-YY-Z
When ordering replace “WWWW” with one of the Ka-Band Frequency Options
When ordering replace “XX” with one of the Optical Connector Options
When ordering replace “YY” with one of the Variable Gain RF Amplifier Options
When ordering replace “Z” with one of the Enclosure Options
Ka-Band Frequency
Options (GHz)
“WWWW”
Optical
Connector
Options
“XX”
Variable Gain
RF Amplifier
Options (dB)
“YY”
Enclosure Options
“Z”
1821 = 18.300 – 21.200 GHz
Downlink
2831 = 28.350 – 31.000 GHz
Uplink
SA = SC / APC
FA = FC / APC
EA = E2000 / APC
15 = 15 dB
35 = 35 dB
1 = Optiva Indoor Rack-
Mount Installation
2 = Optiva Outdoor MiniHub
Installation
Information contained herein is deemed reliable and accurate as of the issue date. ORTEL reserves the right to change the design or specification at any time without notice.
ORTEL is a registered trademark of ORTEL Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
DATASHEET  |  JANUARY 2024 SATCOM
Optiva OTS-2 Ka-Band
RF Fiber Optic Links
© 2024 ORTEL Corporation   |   REV 2024.01 sales@ortel.com  |  www.ortel.com
Mechanical Configuration
Each Transmitter and Receiver module occupies two slots in the Ortel Optiva Chassis.
Laser Safety
This product meets the appropriate standard in Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR). FDA/CDRH Class 1M laser product. All
versions of this laser are Class 1M laser product, tested according to IEC 60825-1:2007 / EN 60825-1:2007. An additional warning for Class
1M laser products. For diverging beams, this warning shall state that viewing the laser output with certain optical instruments (for example:
eye loupes, magnifiers, and microscopes) within a distance of 100 mm may pose an eye hazard. For collimated beams, this warning shall
state that viewing the laser output with certain instruments designed for use at a distance (for example: telescopes and binoculars) may
pose an eye hazard.
Wavelength = 1.3/1.5 μm.
Maximum power = 30 mW.
*Caution - Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure.
*IEC is a registered trademark of the International Electrotechnical Commision.
G8760-073-001 REV.3